SELAN

EXPLORATION
TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

BSE Ltd.

25" Floor, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code # 530075

04 March 2024

Dear Sir,

National Stock Exchange of India
5% Floor, Exchange Plaza,
Bandra — Kurla Complex

Bandra (E), Mumbai — 400 051
Scrip Code : Selan (Equity)

Sub : Issuance of “Letter of Confirmation” in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No.

SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25 January 2022, please find enclosed

intimation received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. MCS Share Transfer Agent

Ltd. regarding issuance of Letter of Confirmation in lieu of Share Certificates which were lost.

Kindly take the information on record.

Yours faithfully,

YOG IT Digitally signed

by YOGITA

Date: 2024.03.04
A 17:39:30 +05'30'
Yogita

Company Secretary &
Compliance Officer

Registered Office:

Unit No. 455-457, 4" Floor, JMD
Megapolis, Sector-48, Sohna Road,
Gurgaon, Haryana-122018

CIN No.: L74899HR1985PLC113196
Email: admin@selanoil.com

Website: www.selanoil.com

Corporate Office:

8™ floor, Imperia Mindspace,
Golf Course Extension Road,
Sector — 62, Gurgaon — 122 102
Haryana.



SELAN EXPLORATION TECHNOLOGY LTD

Duplicate Certificate Issue Register from 04/03/2024 to 04/03/2024

Issued in
lieu of
Doc No Date Certificate

Distinctive Numbers

From

Number of

Fresh Issued
New Certificate

Folio Name of

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- Shareholder

560 04/03/2024 00133842

00133843
00169248
00169249
00182547

0011361101

0011361201
0014901701
0014901801
0021195792

0011361200

0011361300
0014901800
0014901900
0021195831
TOTAL

00184641

00184642
00184643
00184644
00184645

00002889 KALPANA B

JOGANI
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