

BSE Ltd. 25th Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Scrip Code # 530075 National Stock Exchange of India 5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra – Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051 Scrip Code: Selan (Equity)

04 March 2024

Dear Sir,

Sub: Issuance of "Letter of Confirmation" in lieu of Duplicate Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD_RTAMB/P/CIR/2022/8 dated 25 January 2022, please find enclosed intimation received from our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e. MCS Share Transfer Agent Ltd. regarding issuance of Letter of Confirmation in lieu of Share Certificates which were lost. Kindly take the information on record.

Yours faithfully,

Yogita Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Registered Office:

Unit No. 455-457, 4th Floor, JMD Megapolis, Sector-48, Sohna Road, Gurgaon, Haryana-122018 CIN No.: L74899HR1985PLC113196

Email: admin@selanoil.com Website: www.selanoil.com

Duplicate Certificate Issue Register from 04/03/2024 to 04/03/2024								PAGE 1		
Doc No	Date		Distinctive From	Numbers To	Number Shares		Fresh Issued New Certificate	Folio	Name of	
560	04/03/2024	00133842	0011361101	0011361200		100	00184641	00002889	KALPANA B	
		00133843	0011361201	0011361300		100	00184642		JOGANI	
		00169248	0014901701	0014901800		100	00184643			
		00169249	0014901801	0014901900		100	00184644			
		00182547	0021195792	0021195831		40	00184645			
				TOTAL		440				

440

TOTAL